
S. 

No. 

2 

Pursuant to Services Department order No. 06 bearing file no. F.3(1/15/2022/S.II/434-443 

dated 10/01/2024, regarding transfer/posting of Grade-Il/ASO(GNCTDS) and consequent upon their 

joining in Revenue Department, the following Grade-Il/ASO(GNCTDS) officials are taken on strength 

of Revenue Department w.e.f date ofjoining mentioned against their names and are posted as under: 
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5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No.F.I(7)GA/DCHQ/2023/CD No.087721010/ |65-202 

20 

Name(DOB) 
(Sh./Ms.) 

Anil 
(19.05.1991) 
Kamal Arora 

(16.02.1972) 
Anil Thakran 

(01.04.1990) 
Ankush Garg 
(08.10.1987) 
Arvind Kumar Singh 
(16.04.1991) 
Renu Sadana 
(29.11.1971) 
Asha Rani 

(02.06.1968) 
Saurabh (24.02. 1990) 

Taruna (21.05. 1968) 
Beena Kumari 

(03.03.1969) 
Dharambir Singh 
(02.05.1965) 
Ganga Vishnu 
(10.07.1967) 
Mamta Sachdeva 
(15.05.1974) 
Vinay Kumar 
(19.02.1989) 
Sandeep Kumar 

REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI 

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 

5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54 

(05.12.1990) 
Vikas Yadav 
(12.11.1990) 
Dheeraj Kumar Malik 
(16.05.1969) 
Hakim Rai (05.01.1968) 

Servesh Goswami 
(27.12.1989) 
Vikash (1I5.04.1992) 

DOJ 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 Underposting 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

ORDER 

18.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

Present Posting Posted at 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 
Underposting 
Underposting 
Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Dated: 2 

Underposting 

Underposting 

West as ASO 

West as ASO 

North as NT 

South as ASO 

South as NT 

North-West as ASO 

North-West as ASO 

North-West as ASO 

North-west as ASO 

Shahdara as ASO 

North-East as ASO 

North-East as ASO 

Shahadara as ASO 

North-East as ASO 

South-East as NT 

South-East as ASO 

Central Record Room (HQ) 
(Diverted from district East) 
Accounts(HÌ) (Diverted from 
district New Delhi ) 
Vigilance(HQ) (Diverted from 
district North-East) 
DDMA(HÌ) 
charge of 
(Diverted from district North-West) 

with additional 
PGMS Branch 



S. No. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Further the transfer/posting of following officials is also ordered as under: 

7. 

Name (Desgn.) 

Sh. Arjun Sharma, ASO 

Sh. Narender Singh, Sr. Asstt. 

Sh. Rohit Kumar, Sr. Asstt. 

Sh. Amit Kumar, Sr. Asstt. 

Sh. Anand Kumar, Sr. Asst. 

Ms. Kanchan, Jr. Asst. 

Sh. Manish Singh. Jr. Asstt. 

Present Posting 

North-East 

3. 

Parliament Cell (HQ) 

DDMA(HÌ) 

DDO, Revenue(HQ) 

PGMS(H) 

Accounts(HÌ) 

Minority (HÌ) 

Relief (HÌ) 

Copy for information and further necessary action: -

As ASO in district North (for all 

purposes) 

4. Section Officer concerned branches 

Parliament Cell along with additional 

charge of CCS Branch 

No.F.1(7)yGA/DC/HQ/2023//CD No.08772 1010/ jG5-202 

South ( for all purposes) 

6. PA to Div. Comm., Revenue (HQ) 

Posted at 

West (for all purposes) 

Relief (HÌ) 

2. District Magistrate of all districts of Revenue department. 

RTI (HQ) with additional charge of 

PGMS 
Treasury (HQ) 

1. Dy. Secretary, Services-I, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi 

5. Official concerned with direction for strict compliance of order 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HQ) 

Dated: 

Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ with the request to upload the order on the website. 
8. Section In charge of their respective departments mentioned at Sr. No.1 to Sr. No.20. 
9. Guard File 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HQ) 
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