## REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.1(7)/GA/DC/HQ/2023//CD No.087721010/165 - 202

Dated: 30 01/2024

## ORDER

Pursuant to Services Department order No. 06 bearing file no. F.3(1)/15/2022/S.II/434-443 dated 10/01/2024, regarding transfer/posting of Grade-II/ASO(GNCTDS) and consequent upon their joining in Revenue Department, the following Grade-II/ASO(GNCTDS) officials are taken on strength of Revenue Department w.e.f date of joining mentioned against their names and are posted as under:-

S.	Name(DOB)	DOJ	<b>Present Posting</b>	Posted at
No.	(Sh./Ms.)		4	100
1	Anil (19.05.1991)	18.01.2024	Underposting	West as ASO
2	(16.02.1972)	18.01.2024	Underposting	West as ASO
3	Anil Thakran (01.04.1990)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North as NT
4	(01.04.1990) Ankush Garg (08.10.1987)	18.01.2024	Underposting	South as ASO
5	Arvind Kumar Singh (16.04.1991)	18.01.2024	Underposting	South as NT
6	Renu Sadana (29.11.1971)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-West as ASO
7	Asha Rani (02.06.1968)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-West as ASO
8	Saurabh (24.02.1990)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-West as ASO
9	Taruna (21.05.1968)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-west as ASO
10	Beena Kumari (03.03.1969)	18.01.2024	Underposting	Shahdara as ASO
11	Dharambir Singh (02.05.1965)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-East as ASO
12	Ganga Vishnu (10.07.1967)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-East as ASO
13	Mamta Sachdeva (15.05.1974)	18.01.2024	Underposting	Shahadara as ASO
14	Vinay Kumar (19.02.1989)	18.01.2024	Underposting	North-East as ASO
15	Sandeep Kumar (05.12.1990)	18.01.2024	Underposting	South-East as NT
16	Vikas Yadav (12.11.1990)	18.01.2024	Underposting	South-East as ASO
17	Dheeraj Kumar Malik (16.05.1969)	18.01.2024	Underposting	Central Record Room (HQ) (Diverted from district East)
18	Hakim Rai (05.01.1968)	18.01.2024	Underposting	Accounts(HQ) (Diverted from district New Delhi)
19	Servesh Goswami (27.12.1989)	18.01.2024	Underposting	Vigilance(HQ) (Diverted from district North-East)
20	Vikash (15.04.1992)	18.01.2024	Underposting	DDMA(HQ) with additional charge of PGMS Branch (Diverted from district North-West)



Further the transfer/posting of following officials is also ordered as under:-

		Posted at	
S. No.	Name (Desgn.)	Present Posting	
١.	Sh. Arjun Sharma, ASO	North-East	As ASO in district North (for all purposes)  Parliament Cell along with additional
2.	Sh. Narender Singh, Sr. Asstt.	Parliament Cell (HQ)	South (for all purposes)
3.	Sh. Rohit Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	DDMA(HQ)	
4.	Sh. Amit Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	PGMS(HQ)	West (for all purposes)
5.	Sh. Anand Kumar, Sr. Asstt.	Accounts(HQ)	Relief (HQ)  RTI (HQ) with additional charge of
6.	Ms. Kanchan, Jr. Asstt.	Minority (HQ)	PGMS
7.	Sh. Manish Singh, Jr. Asstt.	Relief (HQ)	Treasury (HQ)

(Parmod Kumar) SDM-I (HQ)

No.F.1(7)/GA/DC/HQ/2023//CD No.087721010/ 165-202

Dated: 30 01 2024

Copy for information and further necessary action: -

- 1. Dy. Secretary, Services-I, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi
- 2. District Magistrate of all districts of Revenue department.
- 3. DDO, Revenue(HQ)
- 4. Section Officer concerned branches
- $5. \quad \hbox{Official concerned with direction for strict compliance of order} \\$
- 6. PA to Div. Comm., Revenue (HQ)
- 7 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website.
- 8. Section In charge of their respective departments mentioned at Sr. No.1 to Sr. No.20.
- 9. Guard File

(Parmod Kumar) SDM-I (HQ)